S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 4758/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2015 in WPC No. 2937/2007 09/10/2015 in RP No. 377/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN LALL SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

 $$\operatorname{Mr}.Satya$ Mitra Garg, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment until further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by DEEPAK MANSUKHANI Date: 2016.03.18

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

16:46:33 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER