## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9700/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2015 in WPC No. 3816/2008 09/10/2015 in RP No. 329/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P.N. PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9765/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nigar Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Bhamdari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List alongwith Civil Appeal No.4386/2016 @ SLP(C)No. 11527 of 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER