## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3110/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

C.A. No. 3504/2016

Date: 06/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 3110/2016

The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Satya Mitra Garg accepted notice on behalf of all the respondents before the Hon'ble Court on 18.3.2016 but he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 7, 14, 16 and 20 only whereas the vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent Nos.8, 9, 11 and 13 is defective. Defects be cured within three weeks' time and also vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.8 to 12, 13, 15 and 17 to 19 be filed within the same period, as last opportunity. Defects in the application for impleadment be also cured within the same period.

## C.A. No. 3504/2016

None appears for any of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

Appellant has not filed statement of case. Statutory period has already expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matter as and when ready.

List again on 18.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar