## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3110/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KISHAN LALL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 020647 - 020648 / 2017 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20647-20648/2017 (IA No. 183580/2018 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 10-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER